2 Rheem Heating, Cooling and Water Heating
Model Number Identification
13 A * N 18
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
18 = 18,000 BTU/HR  [5.28 kW]
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR  [7.03 kW]
30 = 30,000 BTU/HR  [8.79 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
42 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
A 01
13 SEER A = AIR CONDITIONER VOLTAGE
J = 208-230
SINGLE PHASE
C = 200/230V-3-60
D = 460V-3-60
Y = 575V-3-60
DESIGN
SERIES
N = 3RD
DESIGN R-410A
CABINET
A = FULL METAL JACKET
RHEEM
VALUE
SERIES
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air Sound
Rating
dB
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Outdoor
Unit
13A*N
Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
18
(13AJN)